BOX ASSIGNMENTS	10-15-2001		ep within border
ONLY PATENTS & PAT. APPLNS. PA'			
To the Honorable Comr.	101873210	D.C. 20231	
SIR: Please record the attached original docur		h the particulars are:	
 Name of conveying party(ies) (assignor(s) 	Brent E. SIZEMORE	10/09/01	
Additional name(s) of conveying part			
2. Kinne and Address of Party(ies) receiving	an interest (assignee(s)):		
Addess: <u>Mohawk Industries</u> <u>160 S. Industrial Blvd., Calhour</u>	Georgia 30701		
<u>S</u> <u>160 S. Industrial Blvd., Calhour</u> United States	1, Ocorgia 50701		
and			
Address: WAYN-TEX, Inc.			
<u>901 S. Delphine Avenue, Wayn</u> Country: <u>United States</u>	esboro, VA 22801		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	d? []ves [Y]no		
3. <u>Nature of Conveyance</u> :			
[] Merger [] Chang		Verified Translation	
		······································	<u></u>
4. Execution date(s) on the Declaration if fil			
4.5 Application number(s) or patent number(s)	s). Others on additional shee		
A. Patent Application No(s). First Inver (series code/serial number) if not in		tont i totali	t Inventor ot in Item 1
09/348,760			
5. Name and address of party to whom corr	cspondenee	umber involved: pplns. <u>1</u> + Pats: =	Total <u>1</u>
concerning document should be mailed: Jonathan D. Link		mount of fee enclosed: Above Total 1 x \$40 =	
Hunton & Williams	8. Ī	Eabove fee missing or ina	dequate charge
1900 K Street, N.W., Suite 1200 Washington, D.C. 20006-1109		nsufficiency to Deposit A 0-0206 (duplicate sheet n	ccount number
(see telephone number below)		0-0200 (dupneare	
5.5 Atty. Dkt. 48097.000014			
I	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
		1 - mot and	any attached co
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and be for the best of my knowledge and be for the second docum 	elief, the foregoing informati	on is true and correct and	
To the best of thy knowledge is a true copy of the original docum	ZZZ 10 Total	number of pages	3
	including (Do NOT	this cover sheet file dup. cover sheet)	
1 Ht Ll			
Signature			3
I than D Link	Date:	<u>October 9, 2001</u>	
Attorney: <u>Jonathan D. Enik</u> Reg. No. <u>41,548</u>			
Atty/Sec:JDL/rahs	Tel: 202-955-150	00 Fax: 202-778-2201	
		_	
		PATE	=N I `

REEL: 012236 FRAME: 0644

T-645 P 02/06 F-219

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I Brent D. Sizemore, residing at 105 Twin Oaks Drive, Calhoun, Georgia 30701, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNOR", do hereby sell, assign and transfer one-half undivided right, title and interest in the below-referenced patent application unto Mohawk Industries, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, and having an office at 160 S. Industrial Blvd., Calhoun, Georgia 30701 and do hereby sell, assign and transfer one-half undivided right, title and interest in the below-referenced patent application unto Wayn-Tex Inc., of 1016 Vista Drive, Dalton, Georgia 30721, herein collectively called "ASSIGNEE" and the successors, assigns or other legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: "Carpet Backing and Methods for Making and Using the Same," filed July 7, 1999 and bearing U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/348,760, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our name, at its election;

0789250 01

PATENT REEL: 012236 FRAME: 0645

T-645 P.03/06 F-219

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof;

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resultant from any of the aforesaid applications, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal.

DATE: 10-8-01

BRENT D. SIZEMORE